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1. Agency RepresentaƟve 
Chair Rebecca Harbage 

Dept. of Environmental Quality 
PO Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620 
rharbage@mt.gov 

406.444.2813 
TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 

 
2. Youth RepresentaƟve 

Vice Chair Morgan Hubbard 
PO Box 1251 

Forsyth, MT 59327 
406.351.1675 

morgan.hubbard20@gmail.com 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2024 

 
3. Business RepresentaƟve 

Kevin Myhre 
Century Companies Inc. 

PO Box 579 
Lewiston, MT 59457 

406.535.1330 
Kevin.myhre@centuryci.com 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 
 

4. Agency RepresentaƟve 
Rob Lawler 

Dept. of Public Health & Human Services 
PO Box 4210 

Helena, MT 59604 
406.444.5635 

Rob.Lawler@mt.gov 
TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2026 

 
5. Agency RepresentaƟve 

Donnie Wetzel, Jr. 
Dept. of Labor & Industry 

1315 Lockey Ave 
Helena, MT 59601 

406.438.6711 
Don.Wetzel@mt.gov 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 

 
6. Public RepresentaƟve 

Vicki Turner 
Helena, MT 59602 

406.439.6369 
vjturner1990@mt.net 

 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2026 
 

7. Public RepresentaƟve 
Kami Kirchberg 
233 E Main St 

Bozeman, MT 59715 
 406.539.8006 

kami.kirchberg@charliehealth.com 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 

 
8. Community- Based OrganizaƟon 

RepresentaƟve 
Thomas Risberg 

PO Box 2982 
Great Falls, MT  59403 

406.590.7114 
trisberg@allianceforyouth.org 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2024 

 
9. Tribal RepresentaƟve  

Jim Swan 
435 Oats Road 

Box Elder, MT  59521 
 406.390.0038 

Jimswan23@gmail.com 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2024 
 

10. CNCS RepresentaƟve, ex-officio 
Dylan Davids 

AmeriCorps the Agency- 
Mountain Region 

 
202.489.8902 

DDavids@americorps.gov 
 

 
11. Local Government RepresentaƟve 

Don Jones 
PO Box 35000 

Billings, MT 59107 
406.256.2701 

djones@yellowstonecountymt.gov 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 

 
12. Agency RepresentaƟve 

Kelly Ackerman 
Dept. of Veteran Affairs 

PO Box 5715 
Helena, MT 59604 

406.324.2741 
Kelly.Ackerman@mt.gov 
TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2024 

 
13. Labor RepresentaƟve 

Jim Larson 
PO Box 50969 

Billings, MT 59105 
720. 600.8001 

jimlarson190@gmail.com 
 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2025 

 
14. Volunteer Sector 

Clifford Kipp 
Bob Marshall Wilderness FoundaƟon 

PO Box 190688 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 

406.387.3822 
clifford@bmwf.org 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2026 

 
15. NaƟonal Service RepresentaƟve 

Dawn English 
Retired & Senior Volunteer Program 

111 North Montana Street 
Butte, MT 59701 

406.533.2508 
englishdm@bsd1.org 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2026 
 

16. State EducaƟon Agency 
Zach Hawkins 

PO Box 202501 
Helena, MT 59620 

406.444.0708 
zachariah.hawkins@mt.gov 

TERM EXPIRES: 7/1/2026  

 
Governor’s Office of Community Service 

PO Box 200801 
Helena, MT 59620 

Main: 406.444.9077 
serve@mt.gov 

www.serve.mt.gov 

 


